501841104 03/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William R. Kenealy	01/03/2008
Jerrold E. Winandy	01/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of Agriculture	
Street Address:	1400 Independence Ave., S.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12854574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)632-1714 Phone: 3127155095

Email: laurin.smith@quarles.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sara D. Vinarov, J.D., Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 960296.01095

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sara D. Vinarov, J.D., Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

501841104

source=960296-01095-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027803 FRAME: 0451

1285457

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William R. Kenealy and Jerrold E. Winandy residing respectively at 4 Westboro Woods, West Lebanon, NH 03784, USA and 9227 Katzenbuechel Rd, Mzomanie, WI 53560, USA; have jointly invented Method for Making Medium Density Fiberboard, U.S. Serial Number 11/849,070 filed on August 31, 2007, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States; and,

WHEREAS, the worldwide patent rights in said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render said patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said worldwide patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture;

William R. Kenealy

Jarrold E. Winandy

101

Date

PATENT REEL: 027803 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 03/05/2012